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FIONA CONNON 
Make-Up Artist 
IATSE 706, SITPU 
Green Card Holder 

 
 
 
FILM 
 
FATHER MOTHER BROTHER SISTER 
Animal Kingdom 
 

Make-Up Designer/HOD (MOTHER) 
Director: Jim Jarmusch 
Cast: Charlotte Rampling and Vicky Krieps 
 

CLEAN UP CREW 
Yale Productions 
 

Make-Up Designer 
Director: Jon Keeyes 
Cast: Jonathan Rhys Meyers 
 

THE LAST GIRL 
Yale Productions 
 

Make-Up Designer and Personal Make-up to Alice Eve 
Director: Jon Keeyes 
Cast: Alice Eve 
 

IRISH WISH 
Netflix 
 

Make-Up Designer 
Director: Janeen Damian  
Cast: Ayesha Curry, Elizabeth Tan, Ed Speleers, Jane Seymour 
 

I.T 
Voltage Pictures 
 

Make-Up Department Head 
Director: John Moore 
Cast: Pierce Brosnan, Anna Friel, Stefanie Scott, Claire-Hope Ashitey 
 

TRUTH 
RatPac Entertainment 

Make-Up Department Head – Los Angeles 
Director: James Vanderbilt 
Cast: Dennis Quaid 
 

SKRILLEZ “RED LIPS” 
(Music Video) 

Personal Make-Up Artist to Anya Taylor-Joy 
Director: Grant Singer 
 

A GOOD DAY TO DIE HARD 
Twentieth Century Fox 
 

Personal Make-Up Artist to Yulia Snigir 
Director: John Moore 
 

TOUCH OF EVIL 
New York Times Digital  
(Short Film) 
 

Make-Up Artist 
Director: Alex Prager 
Cast: George Clooney and Gary Oldman 
 

THE OMEN 
Twentieth Century Fox 
 

Department Head 
Director: John Moore 
Cast: Julia Stiles, Liev Schreiber, David Thewlis, Reggie Austin 
 

DOMINO  
New Line Cinema 
 

Department Head 
Director: Tony Scott 
Cast: Keira Knightley, Mickey Rourke, Lucy Liu 
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WEDDING CRASHERS  
New Line Cinema 

Personal Make-Up Artist to Owen Wilson 
Director: David Dobkin 
 

FLIGHT OF THE PHOENIX 
Twentieth Century Fox 
 

Department Head 
Director: John Moore 
Cast: Miranda Otto, Giovanni Ribisi, Hugh Laurie 
 

STARSKY & HUTCH  
Warner Brothers 
 

Personal Make-Up Artist to Owen Wilson 
Director: Todd Phillips 
 

THE BIG BOUNCE  
Warner Brothers 
 

Personal Make-Up Artist to Owen Wilson 
Director: George Armitage 
 

SHANGHAI KNIGHTS  
Columbia Pictures 
 

Personal Make-Up Artist to Owen Wilson 
Director: David Dobkin 

I SPY  
Columbia Pictures 

Personal Make-Up Artist to Owen Wilson 
Director: Betty Thomas 
 

MEDALLION  
Columbia Pictures 
 

Department Head 
Director: Gordon Chan 
Cast: Claire Forlani, Lee Evans 
 

BEHIND ENEMY LINES 
Twentieth Century Fox 
 

Department Head 
Director: John Moore 
Cast: Gene Hackman, Owen Wilson, Gabriel Macht, Joaquim de Almeida, 
David Keith, Charles Malik Whitfield 
 

ABOUT ADAM  
Warner Brothers 
 

Department Head 
Director: Gerard Stembridge 
Cast: Kate Hudson, Stuart Townsend, Francis O’Connor 
 

THE BUTCHER BOY  
Warner Brothers 
 

Assistant Make-Up Artist 
Director: Neil Jordan 
Cast: Sinead O’Connor, Ian Hart, Brendan Gleeson, Milo O’Shea 
 

TROJAN EDDIE 
Channel 4 Films 

Key Make-Up Artist 
Director: Gillies MacKinnon 
Cast: Stuart Townsend, Angeline Ball 
 

MICHAEL COLLINS  
Warner Brothers 

Co-Key Make-Up Artist 
Director: Neil Jordan 
 

  

  

 
TELEVISION 
 
 
HARRY WILD S3 
Acorn TV 
 
 

Make-Up Designer 
Directors: Rob Quinn, Emer Conroy 
Cast: Jane Seymour, Rohan Nedd, Amy Huberman 
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HARRY WILD S2 
Acorn TV 
 

Make-Up Designer 
Directors: Rob Quinn, Emer Conroy 
Cast: Jane Seymour, Rohan Nedd, Amy Huberman 
 

BEAT SHAZAM 
Fox Entertainment  
 

Personal Make-up to Jamie Foxx 
 
 
 

HARRY WILD 
Metropolitan Films 
 

Make-Up Designer 
Directors: Rob Burke, Ronan Burke 
Cast: Jane Seymour, Rohan Nedd, Kevin Ryan 
 

RED ELECTION 
Mopar Media Group 

Make-Up Department Head – Additional Photography 
Director: Paul Murphy 
Cast: Lydia Leonard, James Darcy, Stephen Dilane, Kobna Holdbrook-Smith, 
CLinton Liberty, Lorraine Burroughs 
 

YESTERDAY’S CHILDREN  
CBS 
 

Department Head 
Director: Marcus Cole 
Cast: Jane Seymour, Clancy Brown, Claire Bloom, Hume Cronyn 
 

A SECRET AFFAIR  
CBS 
 

Department Head 
Director: Bobby Roth 
Cast: Janine Turner 
 

HER OWN RULES  
CBS 
 

Department Head 
Director: Bobby Roth 
Cast: Melissa Gilbert, Jean Simmons 
 

AMONGST WOMEN  
BBC  
 

Department Head 
Director: Tom Cairns 
Cast: Tony Doyle, Ger Ryan, Susan Lynch 
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TALENT  
 
Aidan Quinn  
Aislinn McGuikan  
Alice Eve 
Amury Nolesco 
Amy Huberman  
Angeline Ball 
Anne Friel  
Anne Marie Duff 
Anya Taylor Joy  
Ayesha Curry 
Brendan Gleeson  
Bruce Willis 
Charles Dance  
Charles Malik Whitfield  
Chris O Dowd  
Claire Bloom 
Claire Forlani  
Claire Hope Ashitey 
Clinton Liberty 
Colm Meany  
Crista Bell  
Dagamra Dominczyk  
David Keith 
David Thewlis  
Ed Speleers  
Edgar Ramirez 
Elizabeth Tan  
Eve Hewson  
Finnuola Flanagan  
Frances O Connor  
Gabriel Byrne 
Gabriel Macht  
Gary Lewis 
Gary Oldman 
Gene Hackman  

George Clooney  
Ger Ryan 
Giovanni Ribisi  
Hugh Laurie  
Jack Black  
Jacueline Bisset  
James Caan 
James Frenchville 
Jamie Bell 
Jamie Foxx 
Jane Seymour  
Jean Simmons  
Jeannie Turner  
Jeremy Lyons  
Jim Caviezel  
Joaquim de Almeida  
John Cusack  
John Hurt 
Jonathon Rhys Meyers  
Julie Styles 
Kate Hudson 
Katherine Waterson  
Keira Knightly 
Kevin Ryan 
Koba Holdbrook  
Kobe Byrant 
Laura Dern 
Lee Evans 
Liam Neeson  
Liev Schreiber  
Lorraine Burrows  
Lorraine Pilkington  
Lucy Lui 
Lydia Leonard 

Macy Gray 
Melissa Gilbert 
Mia Farrow  
Michael FassBender 
Michael Gambon  
Michael Nygvist  
Mickey Rourke  
Milo O Shea 
Miranda Otto 
Moya Farrelly  
Naomi Watts  
Orlando Bloom  
Owen Wilson  
Pat Shortt 
Patricia Arquette  
Pete Postletwait 
Phil Collins  
Pierce Brosnan 
Robin Wright  
Rohan Need  
Rosealeen Linehan  
Sean McGinley 
Sinead O Connor  
Stephanie Scott  
Stephen Dillane  
Stephen Ray 
Steve Winwood  
Stewart Townsend  
Sticky Fingers 
Susan Lynch  
Tom Waits 
Tommy Tiernan  
Tyrese Gibson  
Yulia Snigir  

 


